

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		01/11/2018	
Project No: F-R399(222) Project Name: Cnty:FA-2932; MP .00 - .14 & US-89; MP 349.91 - 350.29 & SR-73; MP 35.85 - 36.15 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)									Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10 - ROADWAY										
1	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	280,000.00	280,000.00	255,000.00	255,000.00	246,701.50	246,701.50
2	015407010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
3	015547005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	268,000.00	268,000.00	155,000.00	155,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
4	017217010	Survey	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
5	018927020	Reconstruct Cleanout Box	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
6	018927040	Reconstruct Valve Box	5	Each	675.00	3,375.00	700.00	3,500.00	550.00	2,750.00
7	018927050	Reconstruct Manhole	11	Each	850.00	9,350.00	900.00	9,900.00	780.00	8,580.00
8	020567015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	3935	cu yd	30.00	118,050.00	33.00	129,855.00	44.00	173,140.00
9	020827020	Relocate Water Meter	5	Each	1,400.00	7,000.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	3,800.00	19,000.00
10	02082702P	Relocate Water Blow Off Valve	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	4,350.00	8,700.00
11	02082703*	Relocate Irrigation Control Valve	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	800.00	1,600.00	3,350.00	6,700.00
12	02082703P	Relocate Backflow Preventer	3	Each	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	4,100.00	12,300.00
13	02082704*	Relocate Fire Hydrant	5	Each	5,000.00	25,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	3,450.00	17,250.00
14	02082705*	6" Waterline Loop	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,650.00	5,650.00
15	02082706*	10" Waterline Loop	1	Each	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,450.00	8,450.00
16	02082707*	8" Irrigation Line Loop	1	Each	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
17	02082708*	Relocate Post Indicator Valve	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
18	02216700*	Pothole	30	Each	650.00	19,500.00	300.00	9,000.00	490.00	14,700.00
19	022217025	Remove Manhole	4	Each	2,150.00	8,600.00	500.00	2,000.00	600.00	2,400.00
20	022217030	Remove Catch Basin	9	Each	570.00	5,130.00	200.00	1,800.00	545.00	4,905.00
21	022217040	Remove Cleanout Box	1	Each	375.00	375.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00
22	022217050	Remove Tree	14	Each	525.00	7,350.00	500.00	7,000.00	500.00	7,000.00
23	02221708P	Remove Fence	421	ft	0.97	408.37	4.00	1,684.00	3.50	1,473.50
24	022217095	Remove Pipe	526	ft	23.00	12,098.00	33.00	17,358.00	26.00	13,676.00
25	02221709P	Remove Light Pole	1	Each	350.00	350.00	700.00	700.00	570.00	570.00
26	022217110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	2034	sq yd	12.00	24,408.00	8.50	17,289.00	10.00	20,340.00
27	022217115	Remove Concrete Driveway	65	sq yd	17.50	1,137.50	13.00	845.00	14.00	910.00
28	022217120	Remove Concrete Curb	176	ft	3.50	616.00	10.00	1,760.00	5.00	880.00
29	022217125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	4367	ft	7.00	30,569.00	6.00	26,202.00	6.50	28,385.50
30	022217165	Remove Asphalt Pavement	432	sq yd	2.40	1,036.80	11.00	4,752.00	37.00	15,984.00
31	023167020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	9225	cu yd	15.00	138,375.00	26.00	239,850.00	19.00	175,275.00
		)								
32	02610738P	Drainage Pipe - 12 inch, Smooth,	304	ft	50.00	15,200.00	63.00	19,152.00	73.00	22,192.00
		Leak-Resistant								
33	02610760P	Drainage Pipe - 12 inch, Reinforc	8	ft	60.00	480.00	95.00	760.00	180.00	1,440.00
		ed Concrete, Leak-Resistant								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		01/11/2018 Bidder:	
Project No: F-R399(222) Project Name: Cnty:FA-2932; MP .00 - .14 & US-89; MP 349.91 - 350.29 & SR-73; MP 35.85 - 36.15 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)									COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	02610761P	Drainage Pipe - 15 inch, Reinforc	663	ft	70.00	46,410.00	70.00	46,410.00	150.00	99,450.00
		ed Concrete, Leak-Resistant								
35	02610762P	Drainage Pipe - 48 inch, Reinforc	3	ft	200.00	600.00	500.00	1,500.00	440.00	1,320.00
		ed Concrete, Leak-Resistant								
36	02633707P	7 Foot Standard Manhole 5 ft to 7	1	Each	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,300.00	10,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		ft Deep - CB 11								
37	026337120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	16	Each	3,750.00	60,000.00	4,000.00	64,000.00	3,500.00	56,000.00
		to 5 ft Deep - CB 9								
38	026337130	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft	2	Each	4,250.00	8,500.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	4,300.00	8,600.00
		to 7 ft Deep - CB 9								
39	02633730P	Concrete Drainage Structure 8 ft	1	Each	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
		Wide X 8 ft Long X 7 ft Deep								
40	02633731P	Concrete Drainage Structure - Pre	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,900.00	5,800.00
		cast - CB 12 - 2.5 ft. Wide x 2.5								
		ft. Long x 4 ft Deep								
41	02633732P	Concrete Drainage Structure - Pre	2	Each	2,300.00	4,600.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
		cast - CB 12 - 2.5 ft. Wide x 2.5								
		ft. Long x 5 ft Deep								
42	02633733P	Concrete Drainage Structure - Pre	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
		cast - CB 12 - 3 ft. Wide x 3 ft.								
		Long x 6 ft Deep								
43	02633734P	Concrete Drainage Structure - Pre	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
		cast - CB 12 - 2.5 ft. Wide x 2.5								
		ft. Long x 9 ft Deep								
44	02635708*	Storm Chamber Detention System	1	Lump	13,000.00	13,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
45	027217020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	2052	cu yd	38.00	77,976.00	46.00	94,392.00	44.00	90,288.00
		ity)								
46	027357010	Micro-Surfacing	42555	sq yd	2.80	119,154.00	4.40	187,242.00	5.25	223,413.75
47	02741705P	HMA - 1/2 inch	4102	Ton	86.00	352,772.00	87.00	356,874.00	97.00	397,894.00
48	02748703P	Emulsified Asphalt	2	Ton	412.00	824.00	400.00	800.00	440.00	880.00
49	02765702P	Pavement Message Paint	4	Each	59.00	236.00	100.00	400.00	56.00	224.00
50	027657030	Remove Pavement Message	3885	ft	1.70	6,604.50	0.75	2,913.75	1.00	3,885.00
51	027657040	Remove Pavement Message	15	Each	108.00	1,620.00	160.00	2,400.00	56.00	840.00
52	027657050	Pavement Marking Paint	284	gal	26.50	7,526.00	51.00	14,484.00	56.00	15,904.00
53	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	118	Each	158.00	18,644.00	190.00	22,420.00	160.00	18,880.00
		oplastic)								
54	027687115	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	2178	ft	7.40	16,117.20	8.50	18,513.00	7.00	15,246.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-R399(222) Project Name: Cnty:FA-2932; MP .00 - .14 & US-89; MP 349.91 - 350.29 & SR-73; MP 35.85 - 36.15 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		01/11/2018 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 3 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -									
		12 inch)									
55	02768711P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	272	ft	13.00	3,536.00	17.00	4,624.00	14.00	3,808.00	
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -									
		24 inch)									
56	02769700*	Grinding for Grooved-In Pavement	21810	ft	0.45	9,814.50	0.61	13,304.10	0.75	16,357.50	
		Markings									
57	02771705P	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	14	Each	3,320.00	46,480.00	3,600.00	50,400.00	3,400.00	47,600.00	
58	027717086	Detectable Warning Surface	4	Each	500.00	2,000.00	650.00	2,600.00	550.00	2,200.00	
59	027717110	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	3	Each	3,530.00	10,590.00	5,800.00	17,400.00	3,700.00	11,100.00	
		P									
60	02776700P	Concrete Curb Type B1 Modified	15	ft	12.00	180.00	102.00	1,530.00	110.00	1,650.00	
61	02776701P	Concrete Curb Type B5	3460	ft	11.40	39,444.00	15.35	53,111.00	13.00	44,980.00	
62	02776702P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	4066	ft	27.50	111,815.00	25.30	102,869.80	17.00	69,122.00	
63	027767030	Concrete Flatwork, 4 inch thick	546	sq ft	4.00	2,184.00	7.75	4,231.50	12.00	6,552.00	
64	02776703P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	132	ft	16.00	2,112.00	50.00	6,600.00	48.00	6,336.00	
		Modified									
65	02776704P	Concrete Driveway Flared, 7 inch	1156	sq ft	8.50	9,826.00	13.00	15,028.00	10.00	11,560.00	
		Thick									
66	02776705P	Concrete Sidewalk	23665	sq ft	7.60	179,854.00	5.95	140,806.75	7.50	177,487.50	
67	02776706P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Transiti	80	ft	76.00	6,080.00	47.00	3,760.00	46.00	3,680.00	
		on									
68	02776707P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Transiti	50	ft	20.00	1,000.00	47.00	2,350.00	48.00	2,400.00	
		on to Railroad Pad									
69	027767100	Plowable End Section	8	Each	870.00	6,960.00	1,200.00	9,600.00	1,250.00	10,000.00	
70	028217008	6 ft Chain Link Fence, Type I	122	ft	23.00	2,806.00	26.00	3,172.00	23.00	2,806.00	
71	02821701P	3.5 ft Chain Link Fence, Type II	164	ft	19.00	3,116.00	23.00	3,772.00	20.00	3,280.00	
72	028217036	5 ft Chain Link Fence, Type IV	191	ft	20.00	3,820.00	21.00	4,011.00	18.00	3,438.00	
73	028217044	Chain Link Brace Post	4	Each	210.00	840.00	300.00	1,200.00	250.00	1,000.00	
74	02821709P	Chain Link Gate, H= 5 ft X W= 2	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	
		0 ft									
75	02821710P	Relocate Gate	2	Each	300.00	600.00	760.00	1,520.00	660.00	1,320.00	
76	02831701*	Landscape Wall	508	sq ft	50.00	25,400.00	70.00	35,560.00	31.00	15,748.00	
77	02891730P	Relocate Lehi City Sign	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	250.00	250.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	
78	029617030	Rotomilling - 2 Inch	1205	sq yd	5.50	6,627.50	6.50	7,832.50	5.25	6,326.25	
79	13557701P	Variable Message Sign System	18	Dev-d	150.00	2,700.00	65.00	1,170.00	200.00	3,600.00	
80	16525701P	Relocate Light Pole	8	Each	1,500.00	12,000.00	1,900.00	15,200.00	1,700.00	13,600.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-R399(222) Project Name: Cnty:FA-2932; MP .00 - .14 & US-89; MP 349.91 - 350.29 & SR-73; MP 35.85 - 36.15 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		01/11/2018 <b>Bidder:</b> COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 4 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>Subtotal</b>						2,285,777.37		2,384,758.40		2,465,928.50	
<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>											
81	01571707P	Drop-Inlet Barrier - Filter Inset	12	Each	200.00	2,400.00	100.00	1,200.00	89.00	1,068.00	
t											
82	02813700*	Landscape Restoration	4981	Each	5.00	24,905.00	3.85	19,176.85	5.00	24,905.00	
83	02814701*	Rock Mulch	1919	sq ft	5.00	9,595.00	2.60	4,989.40	2.50	4,797.50	
<b>Subtotal</b>						36,900.00		25,366.25		30,770.50	
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>											
84	028917030	Sign Type A-1, 21 inch X 15 in	1	Each	60.00	60.00	95.00	95.00	33.00	33.00	
ch											
85	028917040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	1	Each	60.00	60.00	85.00	85.00	31.00	31.00	
ch											
86	02891704P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch	2	Each	100.00	200.00	130.00	260.00	57.00	114.00	
87	028917050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	2	Each	110.00	220.00	140.00	280.00	74.00	148.00	
ch											
88	02891705P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 30 in	6	Each	120.00	720.00	115.00	690.00	54.00	324.00	
ch											
89	028917060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	6	Each	170.00	1,020.00	165.00	990.00	88.00	528.00	
ch											
90	028917065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	2	Each	240.00	480.00	325.00	650.00	180.00	360.00	
ch											
91	02891706P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 36 in	1	Each	120.00	120.00	135.00	135.00	63.00	63.00	
ch											
92	02891707P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 in	2	Each	220.00	440.00	190.00	380.00	110.00	220.00	
ch											
93	02891708P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch Diameter	1	Each	50.00	50.00	225.00	225.00	185.00	185.00	
94	028917095	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch X 12 inc	2	Each	60.00	120.00	87.00	174.00	31.00	62.00	
h											
95	028917103	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch x 24 inch	1	Each	97.00	97.00	132.00	132.00	57.00	57.00	
96	028917115	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	4	Each	130.00	520.00	240.00	960.00	88.00	352.00	
h											
97	02891711P	Sign Type A-2, 10 inch X 36 inc	1	Each	110.00	110.00	100.00	100.00	38.00	38.00	
h											
98	028917120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	3	Each	270.00	810.00	275.00	825.00	180.00	540.00	
h											
99	02891712P	Sign Type A-2, 12 inch X 36 inc	7	Each	220.00	1,540.00	100.00	700.00	44.00	308.00	
h											

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-R399(222) Project Name: Cnty:FA-2932; MP .00 - .14 & US-89; MP 349.91 - 350.29 & SR-73; MP 35.85 - 36.15 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		01/11/2018 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	Page 5 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	37	Each	89.00	3,293.00	105.00	3,885.00	72.00	2,664.00
101	02891728P	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	13	Each	165.00	2,145.00	185.00	2,405.00	140.00	1,820.00
102	02891729P	Relocate Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	1	Each	500.00	500.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	205.00	205.00
103	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	34	Each	357.00	12,138.00	460.00	15,640.00	460.00	15,640.00
104	028917365	Sign Post P3	14	Each	137.00	1,918.00	170.00	2,380.00	97.00	1,358.00
105	028917370	Sign Post P4	20	Each	158.00	3,160.00	200.00	4,000.00	110.00	2,200.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						29,721.00		38,591.00		27,250.00
<b>50 - SIGNALS</b>										
106	02892705D	Traffic Signal System State St & Lehi Main St	1	Lump	190,000.00	190,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	107,000.00	107,000.00
107	02892706D	Traffic Signal System 1200 E & L ehi Main St	1	Lump	200,000.00	200,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	107,000.00	107,000.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						390,000.00		250,000.00		214,000.00
<b>70 - ATMS</b>										
108	135537035	1D Conduit	1740	ft	12.60	21,924.00	24.00	41,760.00	22.00	38,280.00
109	13553703P	TAL 3 Conduit	460	ft	10.00	4,600.00	20.00	9,200.00	17.00	7,820.00
110	13554703P	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type II	4	Each	1,665.00	6,660.00	2,300.00	9,200.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
111	13554704P	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type III	1	Each	1,925.00	1,925.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
112	13594705P	6 Strand SMFO Pre-Terminated Drop Cable	780	ft	4.00	3,120.00	4.00	3,120.00	3.50	2,730.00
113	135947130	Fusion Splice	24	Each	23.00	552.00	32.00	768.00	29.00	696.00
114	13594716P	12 Strand SMFO Pre-Terminated Drop Cable	325	ft	6.00	1,950.00	6.00	1,950.00	5.00	1,625.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						40,731.00		68,798.00		62,051.00
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
115	00221701*	Contract Time Segment 1 FIXED PRICE CE	\$1,570.00	Day	90 Day	141,300.00	100 Day	157,000.00	87 Day	136,590.00
116	00221702*	Contract Time Segment 2 FIXED PRICE CE	\$1,570.00	Day	2 Day	3,140.00	3 Day	4,710.00	3 Day	4,710.00

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-R399(222) Project Name: Cnty:FA-2932; MP .00 - .14 & US-89; MP 349.91 - 350.29 & SR-73; MP 35.85 - 36.15 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		01/11/2018 <b>Bidder:</b> COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	Page 6 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						144,440.00		161,710.00		141,300.00

<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>	<b>2,783,129.37</b>	<b>2,767,513.65</b>	<b>2,800,000.00</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>	<b>144,440</b>	<b>161,710</b>	<b>141,300</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>	<b>2,927,569.37</b>	<b>2,929,223.65</b>	<b>2,941,300.00</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>		<b>99.44 %</b>	<b>100.61 %</b>

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-R399(222) Project Name: Cnty:FA-2932; MP .00 - .14 & US-89; MP 349.91 - 350.29 & SR-73; MP 35.85 - 36.15 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		01/11/2018	Page 7 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	280,000.00	280,000.00	321,000.00	321,000.00		
	2	015407010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
	3	015547005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	268,000.00	268,000.00	179,200.00	179,200.00		
	4	017217010 Survey	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	55,400.00	55,400.00		
	5	018927020 Reconstruct Cleanout Box	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,010.00	1,010.00		
	6	018927040 Reconstruct Valve Box	5	Each	675.00	3,375.00	1,180.00	5,900.00		
	7	018927050 Reconstruct Manhole	11	Each	850.00	9,350.00	1,370.00	15,070.00		
	8	020567015 Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	3935	cu yd	30.00	118,050.00	33.00	129,855.00		
	9	020827020 Relocate Water Meter	5	Each	1,400.00	7,000.00	1,030.00	5,150.00		
	10	02082702P Relocate Water Blow Off Valve	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	841.00	1,682.00		
	11	02082703* Relocate Irrigation Control Valve	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	759.00	1,518.00		
	12	02082703P Relocate Backflow Preventer	3	Each	1,000.00	3,000.00	5,340.00	16,020.00		
	13	02082704* Relocate Fire Hydrant	5	Each	5,000.00	25,000.00	2,540.00	12,700.00		
	14	02082705* 6" Waterline Loop	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,960.00	4,960.00		
	15	02082706* 10" Waterline Loop	1	Each	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,860.00	7,860.00		
	16	02082707* 8" Irrigation Line Loop	1	Each	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,970.00	5,970.00		
	17	02082708* Relocate Post Indicator Valve	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00		
	18	02216700* Pothole	30	Each	650.00	19,500.00	429.00	12,870.00		
	19	022217025 Remove Manhole	4	Each	2,150.00	8,600.00	2,000.00	8,000.00		
	20	022217030 Remove Catch Basin	9	Each	570.00	5,130.00	1,510.00	13,590.00		
	21	022217040 Remove Cleanout Box	1	Each	375.00	375.00	1,050.00	1,050.00		
	22	022217050 Remove Tree	14	Each	525.00	7,350.00	1,170.00	16,380.00		
	23	02221708P Remove Fence	421	ft	0.97	408.37	6.60	2,778.60		
	24	022217095 Remove Pipe	526	ft	23.00	12,098.00	19.00	9,994.00		
	25	02221709P Remove Light Pole	1	Each	350.00	350.00	584.00	584.00		
	26	022217110 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	2034	sq yd	12.00	24,408.00	12.00	24,408.00		
	27	022217115 Remove Concrete Driveway	65	sq yd	17.50	1,137.50	15.50	1,007.50		
	28	022217120 Remove Concrete Curb	176	ft	3.50	616.00	16.50	2,904.00		
	29	022217125 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	4367	ft	7.00	30,569.00	8.30	36,246.10		
	30	022217165 Remove Asphalt Pavement	432	sq yd	2.40	1,036.80	7.00	3,024.00		
	31	023167020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	9225	cu yd	15.00	138,375.00	21.00	193,725.00		
		)								
	32	02610738P Drainage Pipe - 12 inch, Smooth, Leak-Resistant	304	ft	50.00	15,200.00	94.00	28,576.00		
	33	02610760P Drainage Pipe - 12 inch, Reinforced Concrete, Leak-Resistant	8	ft	60.00	480.00	180.00	1,440.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-R399(222) Project Name: Cnty:FA-2932; MP .00 - .14 & US-89; MP 349.91 - 350.29 & SR-73; MP 35.85 - 36.15 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		01/11/2018	Page 8 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	02610761P	Drainage Pipe - 15 inch, Reinforc	663	ft	70.00	46,410.00	92.00	60,996.00		
		ed Concrete, Leak-Resistant								
35	02610762P	Drainage Pipe - 48 inch, Reinforc	3	ft	200.00	600.00	633.00	1,899.00		
		ed Concrete, Leak-Resistant								
36	02633707P	7 Foot Standard Manhole 5 ft to 7	1	Each	5,500.00	5,500.00	9,120.00	9,120.00		
		ft Deep - CB 11								
37	026337120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	16	Each	3,750.00	60,000.00	2,900.00	46,400.00		
		to 5 ft Deep - CB 9								
38	026337130	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft	2	Each	4,250.00	8,500.00	3,670.00	7,340.00		
		to 7 ft Deep - CB 9								
39	02633730P	Concrete Drainage Structure 8 ft	1	Each	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,200.00	12,200.00		
		Wide X 8 ft Long X 7 ft Deep								
40	02633731P	Concrete Drainage Structure - Pre	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,920.00	5,840.00		
		cast - CB 12 - 2.5 ft. Wide x 2.5								
		ft. Long x 4 ft Deep								
41	02633732P	Concrete Drainage Structure - Pre	2	Each	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,850.00	5,700.00		
		cast - CB 12 - 2.5 ft. Wide x 2.5								
		ft. Long x 5 ft Deep								
42	02633733P	Concrete Drainage Structure - Pre	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,960.00	2,960.00		
		cast - CB 12 - 3 ft. Wide x 3 ft.								
		Long x 6 ft Deep								
43	02633734P	Concrete Drainage Structure - Pre	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,580.00	3,580.00		
		cast - CB 12 - 2.5 ft. Wide x 2.5								
		ft. Long x 9 ft Deep								
44	02635708*	Storm Chamber Detention System	1	Lump	13,000.00	13,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00		
45	027217020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	2052	cu yd	38.00	77,976.00	41.50	85,158.00		
		ity)								
46	027357010	Micro-Surfacing	42555	sq yd	2.80	119,154.00	5.60	238,308.00		
47	02741705P	HMA - 1/2 inch	4102	Ton	86.00	352,772.00	109.00	447,118.00		
48	02748703P	Emulsified Asphalt	2	Ton	412.00	824.00	525.00	1,050.00		
49	02765702P	Pavement Message Paint	4	Each	59.00	236.00	104.00	416.00		
50	027657030	Remove Pavement Message	3885	ft	1.70	6,604.50	0.75	2,913.75		
51	027657040	Remove Pavement Message	15	Each	108.00	1,620.00	147.00	2,205.00		
52	027657050	Pavement Marking Paint	284	gal	26.50	7,526.00	51.00	14,484.00		
53	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	118	Each	158.00	18,644.00	182.00	21,476.00		
		oplastic)								
54	027687115	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	2178	ft	7.40	16,117.20	7.90	17,206.20		



Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-R399(222) Project Name: Cnty:FA-2932; MP .00 - .14 & US-89; MP 349.91 - 350.29 & SR-73; MP 35.85 - 36.15 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		01/11/2018	Page 9 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -								
		12 inch)								
55	02768711P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	272	ft	13.00	3,536.00	16.00	4,352.00		
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -								
		24 inch)								
56	02769700*	Grinding for Grooved-In Pavement	21810	ft	0.45	9,814.50	0.55	11,995.50		
		Markings								
57	02771705P	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	14	Each	3,320.00	46,480.00	5,050.00	70,700.00		
58	027717086	Detectable Warning Surface	4	Each	500.00	2,000.00	700.00	2,800.00		
59	027717110	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	3	Each	3,530.00	10,590.00	5,620.00	16,860.00		
		P								
60	02776700P	Concrete Curb Type B1 Modified	15	ft	12.00	180.00	73.50	1,102.50		
61	02776701P	Concrete Curb Type B5	3460	ft	11.40	39,444.00	18.50	64,010.00		
62	02776702P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	4066	ft	27.50	111,815.00	34.50	140,277.00		
63	027767030	Concrete Flatwork, 4 inch thick	546	sq ft	4.00	2,184.00	10.50	5,733.00		
64	02776703P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	132	ft	16.00	2,112.00	36.50	4,818.00		
		Modified								
65	02776704P	Concrete Driveway Flared, 7 inch	1156	sq ft	8.50	9,826.00	13.50	15,606.00		
		Thick								
66	02776705P	Concrete Sidewalk	23665	sq ft	7.60	179,854.00	9.70	229,550.50		
67	02776706P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Transiti	80	ft	76.00	6,080.00	46.50	3,720.00		
		on								
68	02776707P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Transiti	50	ft	20.00	1,000.00	56.50	2,825.00		
		on to Railroad Pad								
69	027767100	Plowable End Section	8	Each	870.00	6,960.00	1,830.00	14,640.00		
70	028217008	6 ft Chain Link Fence, Type I	122	ft	23.00	2,806.00	23.50	2,867.00		
71	02821701P	3.5 ft Chain Link Fence, Type II	164	ft	19.00	3,116.00	23.50	3,854.00		
72	028217036	5 ft Chain Link Fence, Type IV	191	ft	20.00	3,820.00	23.50	4,488.50		
73	028217044	Chain Link Brace Post	4	Each	210.00	840.00	584.00	2,336.00		
74	02821709P	Chain Link Gate, H= 5 ft X W= 2	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,750.00	3,500.00		
		0 ft								
75	02821710P	Relocate Gate	2	Each	300.00	600.00	1,170.00	2,340.00		
76	02831701*	Landscape Wall	508	sq ft	50.00	25,400.00	54.00	27,432.00		
77	02891730P	Relocate Lehi City Sign	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,870.00	6,870.00		
78	029617030	Rotomilling - 2 Inch	1205	sq yd	5.50	6,627.50	4.80	5,784.00		
79	13557701P	Variable Message Sign System	18	Dev-d	150.00	2,700.00	409.00	7,362.00		
80	16525701P	Relocate Light Pole	8	Each	1,500.00	12,000.00	4,580.00	36,640.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-R399(222) Project Name: Cnty:FA-2932; MP .00 - .14 & US-89; MP 349.91 - 350.29 & SR-73; MP 35.85 - 36.15 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		01/11/2018	Page 10 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						2,285,777.37		2,841,605.15		
<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>										
81	01571707P	Drop-Inlet Barrier - Filter Inset	12	Each	200.00	2,400.00	141.00	1,692.00		
		t								
82	02813700*	Landscape Restoration	4981	Each	5.00	24,905.00	5.30	26,399.30		
83	02814701*	Rock Mulch	1919	sq ft	5.00	9,595.00	2.50	4,797.50		
<b>Subtotal</b>						36,900.00		32,888.80		
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>										
84	028917030	Sign Type A-1, 21 inch X 15 in	1	Each	60.00	60.00	102.00	102.00		
		ch								
85	028917040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	1	Each	60.00	60.00	95.50	95.50		
		ch								
86	02891704P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch	2	Each	100.00	200.00	145.00	290.00		
87	028917050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	2	Each	110.00	220.00	154.00	308.00		
		ch								
88	02891705P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 30 in	6	Each	120.00	720.00	127.00	762.00		
		ch								
89	028917060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	6	Each	170.00	1,020.00	182.00	1,092.00		
		ch								
90	028917065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	2	Each	240.00	480.00	360.00	720.00		
		ch								
91	02891706P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 36 in	1	Each	120.00	120.00	147.00	147.00		
		ch								
92	02891707P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 in	2	Each	220.00	440.00	205.00	410.00		
		ch								
93	02891708P	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch Diameter	1	Each	50.00	50.00	250.00	250.00		
94	028917095	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch X 12 inc	2	Each	60.00	120.00	95.50	191.00		
		h								
95	028917103	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch x 24 inch	1	Each	97.00	97.00	145.00	145.00		
96	028917115	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	4	Each	130.00	520.00	299.00	1,196.00		
		h								
97	02891711P	Sign Type A-2, 10 inch X 36 inc	1	Each	110.00	110.00	109.00	109.00		
		h								
98	028917120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	3	Each	270.00	810.00	300.00	900.00		
		h								
99	02891712P	Sign Type A-2, 12 inch X 36 inc	7	Each	220.00	1,540.00	112.00	784.00		
		h								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-R399(222) Project Name: Cnty:FA-2932; MP .00 - .14 & US-89; MP 349.91 - 350.29 & SR-73; MP 35.85 - 36.15 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		01/11/2018	Page 11 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	37	Each	89.00	3,293.00	117.00	4,329.00		
101	02891728P	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	13	Each	165.00	2,145.00	201.00	2,613.00		
102	02891729P	Relocate Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	1	Each	500.00	500.00	3,970.00	3,970.00		
103	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	34	Each	357.00	12,138.00	525.00	17,850.00		
104	028917365	Sign Post P3	14	Each	137.00	1,918.00	187.00	2,618.00		
105	028917370	Sign Post P4	20	Each	158.00	3,160.00	222.00	4,440.00		
<b>Subtotal</b>						29,721.00		43,321.50		
<b>50 - SIGNALS</b>										
106	02892705D	Traffic Signal System State St & Lehi Main St	1	Lump	190,000.00	190,000.00	144,700.00	144,700.00		
107	02892706D	Traffic Signal System 1200 E & L ehi Main St	1	Lump	200,000.00	200,000.00	98,700.00	98,700.00		
<b>Subtotal</b>						390,000.00		243,400.00		
<b>70 - ATMS</b>										
108	135537035	1D Conduit	1740	ft	12.60	21,924.00	22.00	38,280.00		
109	13553703P	TAL 3 Conduit	460	ft	10.00	4,600.00	26.00	11,960.00		
110	13554703P	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type II	4	Each	1,665.00	6,660.00	1,970.00	7,880.00		
111	13554704P	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type III	1	Each	1,925.00	1,925.00	2,880.00	2,880.00		
112	13594705P	6 Strand SMFO Pre-Terminated Drop Cable	780	ft	4.00	3,120.00	6.30	4,914.00		
113	135947130	Fusion Splice	24	Each	23.00	552.00	75.00	1,800.00		
114	13594716P	12 Strand SMFO Pre-Terminated Drop Cable	325	ft	6.00	1,950.00	10.50	3,412.50		
<b>Subtotal</b>						40,731.00		71,126.50		
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
115	00221701*	Contract Time Segment 1 FIXED PRICE CE	\$1,570.00	Day	90 Day	141,300.00	100 Day	157,000.00		
116	00221702*	Contract Time Segment 2 FIXED PRICE CE	\$1,570.00	Day	2 Day	3,140.00	3 Day	4,710.00		

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-R399(222) Project Name: Cnty:FA-2932; MP .00 - .14 & US-89; MP 349.91 - 350.29 & SR-73; MP 35.85 - 36.15 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		01/11/2018	Page 12 of 12
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						144,440.00		161,710.00		

<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>	<b>2,783,129.37</b>	<b>3,232,341.95</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>	<b>144,440</b>	<b>161,710</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>	<b>2,927,569.37</b>	<b>3,394,051.95</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>		<b>116.14 %</b>